

Validate

Print

Help

Percentage BOQ

Tender Inviting Authority: KERALA WATER AUTHORITY, P.H. DIVISION, THIRUVALLA

Work Name: Deposit work - Changancherry Municipality - UWSS to Changancherry - Extension of pipe line and providing street tap at Eruppa colony of C ward.No.18

Contract No: 2nd Re-E-Tender No.118/2020-21/EE/PH/TVLA

Duo date 02/11/2022

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding

M.M. John Mathichiparambil

ACCEPTED SCHEDULE
(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without GST in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	Appendix - A - Working charges	4	5	6	53	55
1.01	Demolishing cement concrete manually //by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in-Charge.Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (l/c equivalent design mix)	0.200	cum	1375.23	275.05	INR Two Hundred & Seventy Five and Paise Five Only
1.02	Excavating trenches of required width for pipes, cables, etc including excavation for sockets, and dressing of sides, ramming of bottoms, depth up to 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil, and then returning the soil as required, in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, including consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering, etc. and disposing of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m :All kinds of soil	1.050	cum	402.98	423.13	INR Four Hundred & Twenty Three and Paise Thirteen Only
1.03	Conveying and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings including trenching and refilling etc. but excluding cost of pipes and fittings - External work. 50 mm dia nominal bore	84.000	metre	113.17	9506.28	INR Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Six and Paise Twenty Eight Only
1.04	Supplying ,conveying and fitting 50mm GI bend(90/45/22.25) in position as per the direction	4.000	No	212.72	850.88	INR Eight Hundred & Fifty and Paise Eighty Eight Only
1.05	Providing interconnection between newly laid 63 PVC line with newly laid 50mm GI line using necessary Reducer & Tee and other specials for interconnection works including cost specials and labour charges etc. complete as per direction of departmental officers.(Only Provide TEE connection)	1.000	No	543.65	543.65	INR Five Hundred & Forty Three and Paise Sixty Five Only
1.06	Taking tap connection from the newly laid upto 200 mm PVC/GI Pipes using PVC/CMS saddle piece including necessary earth excavation, other incidental charges etc as per the direction of departmental officers.	1.000	No	642.58	642.58	INR Six Hundred & Forty Two and Paise Fifty Eight Only

1.07	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement, trenching, refilling & testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. External work 20 mm nominal outer dia pipes	6.000	metre	205.93	1235.58	INR One Thousand Hundred & Thirty Five and Paise Fifty Eight Only
1.08	Providing and fixing G.I. Union in G.I pipe including cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws etc. complete (New work): 20 mm nominal bore	1.000	No	235.79	235.79	INR Two Hundred & Thirty Five and Paise Seventy Nine Only
1.09	Providing and fixing PTMT bib cock of approved quality and colour. 15 mm nominal bore, 90 mm long, weighing not less than 93 gms	1.000	No	156.90	156.90	INR One Hundred & Fifty Six and Paise Ninety Only
1.10	Constructing, Conveying and placing street fountain of approved KWA Pattern size 85 cm dia (vide order No. K.W.A./PMU/AE2/12/87 of M.D. TVM dtd. 30/05/1995) in RCC 1:1.5:3 with 20 mm (nominal size) broken stone and 6 mm MS Road for foundation, post, kerb, platform (kerb 8x 6 cm, platform, 10cm, thick, post 75 x 20 x 10 cm, with pot rest of size 20x20 x 6 cm.). Size and plastered with 1:4, 12 cm thick with neat flushing coat including cost and conveyance of cement, M.S. Road boxing earth work excavation and back filling etc. complete. (Cement 83.35 Kg, 6 mm rod 6 kg) work include placing in correct position after doing necessary earth work and levelling including all incidental expenses but excluding pipe connection.	1.000	No	2736.55	2736.55	INR Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty Six and Paise Fifty Five Only
1.11	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level: 1:2:4 (cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	1.600	cum	7561.25	12098.00	INR Twelve Thousand & Ninety Eight Only
1.12	Supplying and conveying and fitting 50mm GI end cap in position as per specification.	1.000	No	70.91	70.91	INR Seventy and Paise Ninety One Only
COST OF MATERIALS						
2.01	Supply of 50 mm dia GI Medium Pipe and all specials required for satisfactory completion of the work Specials as per relevant IS specification	84.000	metre	478.22	40170.48	INR Forty Thousand One Hundred & Seventy and Paise Forty Eight Only
Total in Figures					68945.78	INR Sixty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty Five and Paise Seventy Eight Only
Quoted Rate in Figures					67566.86	INR Sixty Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty Seven Only
Quoted Rate in Words				INR Sixty Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty Seven Only		

ACCEPTED AMOUNT

Tendered PAC Rs: 68946.00
 Quoted Amount (-2.00%) Rs: 1379.00
 Accepted PAC Rs: **67567.00** +GST

Rupees Sixtyseven thousand Five hundred and Sixtyseven + GST

